 TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EMC Filters
3-phase line reactors for converters
4 A ... 900 A, 40 °C, 50/60 Hz
Series/Type: B86305L
Date: April 2026
2

Marking
 Marking on component:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, rated current, rated
frequency, inductance, approximate weight, date code
 Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
1) According to IEC 60529
3
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
*) Higher current values on request
1) Typical value at 20 °C
2) at IR, Tolerance –0%/+20%
3) at IR, 50 Hz and 20 °C
Rated voltage VR 520 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 1100 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2500 V DC, 2 s (lines/case)
Relative voltage drop vk in % At IR; 50 Hz and 400 V AC
Insulation class 155 (F)
Overload capability (thermal) 3 · IR, t < 3 s in 300 s
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 (–25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals Insulation system class 155 (F)
IR*)
A
Terminal cross section
mm2
vk
%
Rtyp1)
mΩ
LR2)
mH
PL3)
W
Approx. weight
kg
Ordering code
VR = 520 V AC
    4   4 5.4 335.0 10.0   25   1.5 B86305L0004R000
    7   4 4.0 112.0   4.2   31   2.1 B86305L0007R000
  10   4 5.4   78.0   4.0   43   2.6 B86305L0010R000
  11   4 3.6   63.0   2.6   37   2.5 B86305L0011R000
  16   4 4.4   42.2   2.0   65   3.0 B86305L0016R000
  21   4 4.0   24.0   1.4   62   4.8 B86305L0021R000
  30 16 4.1   12.4   1.0   62   5.5 B86305L0030R000
  35 10 4.0   11.0   0.84   80   6.6 B86305L0035R000
  46 16 4.0     8.0   0.64   94   8.5 B86305L0046R000
  50 16 4.1     7.8   0.6 120   8.4 B86305L0050R000
  60 35 4.1     6.2   0.5 100   8.5 B86305L0060R000
  75 20 x 3 4.1     5.7   0.4 170 12.0 B86305L0075S000
100 20 x 3 4.1     3.2   0.3 160 15.0 B86305L0100S000
156 20 x 3 4.2     1.47   0.2 250 21.5 B86305L0156S000
230 20 x 3 4.7     0.9   0.15 340 32.0 B86305L0230S000
390 30 x 5 4.0     0.46   0.075 400 49.2 B86305L0390S000
600 40 x 5 4.1     0.3   0.05 650 65.5 B86305L0600S000
800 50 x 5 4.1     0.2   0.038 880 84.5 B86305L0800S000
900 50 x 5 4.2     0.19   0.034 990 90.5 B86305L0900S000
4
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
Dimensional drawings
B86305L0004R000 ... B86305L0021R000 (4 A ... 21 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768–cL
Dimensions in mm
Ordering code A B C D1 x D2 E G G1 H X
B86305L0004R000 100 135 63 6 x 9 80 40 60 41.5 40
B86305L0007R000 124 123 93 6 x 12 100 60 80.5 60 34
B86305L0010R000 130 150 92 6 x 12 100 60 80.5 60 50
B86305L0011R000 124 123 93 6 x 12 100 60 80.5 60 34
B86305L0016R000 130 150 92 6 x 12 100 60 80.5 60 50
B86305L0021R000 154 149 117 6 x 12 125 75 107 88 50
5
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
B86305L0035R000, B86305L0046R000 (35 A, 46 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768–cL
Dimensions in mm
Ordering code A B C D1 x D2 E F G G1 H X D M (Nm)
B86305L0035R000 154 153 137 6 x 12 125 127 75 107 98 51.5 M4 1.2 ±0.1
B86305L0046R000 183 180 138 6 x 12 150 133 85 122 104 51.5 M6 3.0 ±0.15
6
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
B86305L0030R000, B86305L0050R000, B86305L0060R000 (30 A, 50 A, 60 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768–cL
Dimensions in mm
Ordering code A B C E F G G1 H Q
(mm2)
MK
(Nm)
D M
(Nm)
B86305L0030R000 155 170 135 125 120 75 107 88 16 2.0–2.3 M4 1.2 ±0.1
B86305L0050R000 185 202 150 150 131 85 122 104.5 16 2.0–2.3 M6 3.0 ±0.15
B86305L0060R000 180 205 150 150 135 85 122 104 35 4.0–5.0 M6 3.0 ±0.15
7
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
B86305L0075S000 (75 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768–cL
Dimensions in mm
Busbar connection see section “Mechanical properties”
Ordering code A B C ØD E F G G1 H K
B86305L0075S000 185 202 175 6.5 120 148 85 122 122 150
8
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
B86305L0100S000 ... B86305L0390S000 (100 A ... 390 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768–cL
Dimensions in mm
Busbar connection see section “Mechanical properties”
Ordering code A A1 B C ØD1 E F G G1 H K D M
(Nm)
R
B86305L0100S000 270 270 210 180 6.5 180 145 105 181 100 240 M8 6 ±0.3 20
B86305L0156S000 280 273 215 200 8.5 180 155 105 181 113 240 M8 6 ±0.3 20
B86305L0230S000 320 300 290 235 8.5 200 185 190 230 142 270 M10 10 ±1 20
B86305L0390S000 320 304 300 235 11 200 210 190 230 169 270 M8 6 ±0.3 30
9
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
4/26
B86305L0600S000 ... B86305L0900S000 (600 A ... 900 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768–cL
Dimensions in mm
Busbar connection see section “Mechanical properties”
Ordering code A Bmax. Cmax. D I Fmax.
B86305L0600S000 370 410 230 157 40 190
B86305L0800S000 370 470 250 167 50 200
B86305L0900S000 370 470 260 177 50 210
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B86305L
3-phase line reactors for converters
10 4/26
Cautions and warnings
 Please note further advice in our website www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/pemc_filters_gti